Case No: 2208421/2016



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr S Gondo

Respondents: 1 Elaine Investments Management Ltd

2 Elaine Zhang

Heard at: London Central On: 18 October 2018

Before: Employment Judge Grewal

Ms S Boyce and Mr D Schofield

Representation

Claimant: In Person

Respondents: Second Respondent

JUDGMENT

1 The First and Second Respondent are to pay the Claimant compensation in the sum of £15,000 (for injury to feelings, including an element for aggravated damages).

2 The First and Second Respondents are to pay the Claimant interest in the sum of £3,192.

3 The Claimant's application for costs is refused.

Employment Judge Grewal

Date_19 October 2018

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

23 October 2018

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE

Case No: 2208421/2016

<u>Note</u>

Reasons for the judgment having been given orally at the hearing, written reasons will not be provided unless a request was made by either party at the hearing or a written request is presented by either party within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.